BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF SOUTH DAKOTA NETWORK, LLC, AGAINST SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LP

DOCKET TC09-098

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on the 11th day of February, 2010, I served a true and correct copy of Sprint's Motion to Dismiss and Memorandum in Support of Its Motion to Dismiss Sancom, Inc.'s Crossclaim and Sprint's Motion to Dismiss and Memorandum in Support of Its Motion to Dismiss Northern Valley's Crossclaim in the above-entitled matter, by email to:

MS PATRICIA VAN GERPEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 500 EAST CAPITOL PIERRE SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

MS TERRI LABRIE BAKER STAFF ANALYST SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 500 EAST CAPITOL PIERRE SD 57501 terri.labriebaker@state.sd.us

MR WILLIAM P HEASTON DIRECTOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SDN COMMUNICATIONS 2900 WEST 10TH STREET SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 bill.heaston@sdncommunications.com MS KAREN E CREMER STAFF ATTORNEY SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 500 EAST CAPITOL PIERRE SD 57501 karen.cremer@state.sd.us

MS DARLA POLLMAN ROGERS ATTORNEY AT LAW RITER ROGERS WATTIER & BROWN LLP PO BOX 280 PIERRE SD 57501-0280 dprogers@riterlaw.com

James Cremer PO Box 970 Aberdeen, SD 57402 jcremer@bantzlaw.com

Jeff Larson PO Box 277 Woonsocket, SD 57385 jdlarson@santel.net

Talbot J. Wieczorek